DOC # 0143839

08/16/2013

02:16 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$41.00 RPTT: \$222.30 Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: AE

Book- 281 Page- 0166



A.P.N. 004-141-07 & 004-141-06
R.P.T.T. \$222.30
Escrow No. 46244
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.
Mail Tax Statements To:
Same as below

When Recorded Mail To: Michael and Chrisanne Walch 4909 Cascade Pools Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89131

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JOHN LOREN LYTLE and MARY JEAN LYTLE, husband and wife, as to Parcel 1, who acquired title without a vesting and JOHN LOREN LYTLE and MARY JEAN LYTLE, husband and wife, as joint tenants as to Parcel 2

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to MICHAEL QUINN WALCH and CHRISANNE WALCH, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Page 1 of 3 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46244, Assessor Parcel Number: 004-141-07;06 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)



Exhibit A

File Number: 46244

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1

A parcel of land in Pahranagat Valley, Lincoln County, Nevada, being a portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Commencing at the East Quarter Corner of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B. & M.; thence North 89°05'36" West along the quarter section line a distance of 1262.74 feet to a point on the Easterly right-of-way line of State Highway U.S. 93; thence North 1°10'39" East along the Easterly right-of-way line of U.S. 93 a distance of 900.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing North 1°10'39" East along the Easterly right-of-way line of U.S. 93 a distance of 171.00 feet to a point; thence South 88°49'21" East a distance of 510.00 feet to a point; thence South 1°10'39" West a distance of 170.00 feet to a point; thence North 88°49'21" West a distance of 510.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Quitclaim Deed, recorded March 12, 1986 in Book 70 of Official Records, page 47, as File No. 84683 Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 004-141-06

PARCEL 2

A parcel of land in Pahranagat Valley, Lincoln County, Nevada, being a portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.& M., described as follows:

Commencing at the east quarter corner of said Section 5; thence North 89°05'36" West along the center section line a distance of 1262.74 feet to a point on the east right of way line of U.S. Highway 93; thence North 1°10'39" East along the east right of way line of said Highway a distance of 900 feet to a point; thence South 88°49'21" East a distance of 205 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing South 88°49'21" East a distance of 120 feet; thence South 1°10'39" West a distance of 100 feet; thence North 88°49'21" West a distance of 120 feet; thence North 1°10'39" East a distance of 100 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Quitclaim Deed, recorded April 20, 1999 in Book 141 Official Records, page 235, as File No. 112617 County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 004-141-07



Page 3 of 3 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46244, Assessor Parcel Number: 004-141-07;06 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

DOC # DV-143839

02:16 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

STATE OF NE DECLARATIO					cording requested By DW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORD	ER'S (Lincoln County - NV	
a) 004-141-07			Document/Ins	 .	eslie Boucher - Recorde	
b) 004-14			Book		ge 1 of 1 Fee: \$41.000	
c)		*	Date of Recor	dina:	conded By: AE RPTT: \$222.30	
d)			Notes:	3. Bo	ok-281 Page-0166	
2. Type of Pro	perty		k .			
	cant Land	b) Sing	le Family Reside	ence	_ \ \	
c) Co	ndo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 i	•			
e) Ap	artment Bldg.	f) Com	mercial/Industria	al		
g) Ag	ricultural	h) X Mob	ile Home			
i) Oth	ner			- /		
3. Total Value/	/Sales Price of Pro	operty			\$57,00000	
Deed in Li	eu of Foreclosure	: Only (Value of	f Property) ()	
Transfer Tax Value					\$57,000.00	
•	erty Transfer Tax	Due:		_//	\$222.30	
4. If Exemption				/ /		
	sfer Tax Exemptio	The state of the s	5.090, Section:			
-	ain Reason for Ex					
5. Partial Intere	est: Percentage b	being transferre	ed: <u>100 %</u>			
The undersianed	d declares and ac	knowledges u	nder penalty of r	periury pursi	uant to NRS 375.060 and	
NRS 375.110 tha	at the information	provided is co	rrect to the best of	of their inform	nation and belief, and can	
e supported b	y documentation	if called upo	on to substantia	ite the info	mation provided herein.	
Furthermore, the	disallowance of	any claimed e	xemption or othe	er determina	tion of additional tax due,	
nay result in a p Pureuant to Ni	enalty of 10% of t	ne tax due plus	s interest at 1% p	er month.	severally liable for any	
idditional amoi	unt owed.	Duyer and S	ener shan be j	Omining and	if A	
			100	160019	Welst	
Signature:	XXXX	<u> </u>		Capacity:	Seller/Grantor	
<u></u>		-		(
Signature:				Capacity:	Buyer/Grantee	
251155425		The State of the S				
SELLER (GR	RANTOR) INFO		BUYER (G		NFORMATION	
Print Name:	JOHN LOREN L MARY JAEAN L		Print Name:		QUINN WALCH, NE WALCH	
Address:	3500 Anderson Lane		Address:	4909 Casc	9 Cascade Pools Avenue	
City/State/Zip	Las Vegas, NV 8	39106	City/State/Zip	Las Vegas	, NV 89131	
COMPANY	ERSON PEOUR	I ESTING DEC	OPDING (roan	ired if not #	ne Seller or Buyer)	
Company Nan		inty Title Co.		<u>irea ii noi ii</u> scrow No	46244	
Tany man	P.O. Box		_			
Address:		levada 89043				